

## PRESS RELEASE

Nicosia, 20 January 2011

## Successful migration of SUN Interbrew to Cyprus

SUN Interbrew announces that, further to the approval by the Annual Shareholders' Meeting of 13 September of SUN Interbrew's proposed migration from Jersey to Cyprus, SUN Interbrew has successfully executed the migration.

As a result of the migration, which is effective December 2010, SUN Interbrew (formerly known as SUN Interbrew Limited, a Jersey law company) will continue, under the name SUN Interbrew Plc, as a Cypriot law company.

The new registered office of the Company is 1 Lampousas Street, 1095 Nicosia, Cyprus.

## About SUN Interbrew PIc

SUN Interbrew Plc, a Cypriot law public company (with registration number HE 277915), is the second largest brewer in Russia and the largest brewer in Ukraine. Through its subsidiaries SUN InBev OJSC (www.suninterbrew.ru) and SUN InBev Ukraine PJSC (www.suninterbrew.ua), it holds a controlling interest in 10 breweries and 6 malt plants in Russia and 3 breweries in Ukraine and its own distribution network and, through these, manufactures, markets and distributes beer and soft drinks. SUN Interbrew Plc's main brands (including those for which it has a license) are Stella Artois ®, Beck's®, Staropramen®, Sibirskaya Korona®, Klinskoye® and Tolstiak® in Russia, and Stella Artois®, Beck's®, Chernigivske®, Rogan® and Yantar® in Ukraine. SUN Interbrew Plc is part of the Anheuser-Busch InBev group, which is the leading global brewer and one of the world's top five consumer products group. Anheuser-Busch InBev effectively holds, directly and indirectly, more than 99.5% of SUN Interbrew Plc. SUN Interbrew Plc is listed on the Luxembourg Stock Exchange and has also a global depositary receipts program that is listed on the Luxembourg Stock Exchange, Stuttgart Stock Exchange and Frankfurt Stock Exchange. In 2009, SUN Interbrew Plc realised revenues of EUR 1,136,269,000.

## SUN Interbrew Plc contact:

Andrey Gubka - VP Legal & Corporate Affairs CEE Tel : + 7 (495) 960 23 60 Andrey.Gubka@inbev.com